comparatively with consolidated financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2017 and, interim
condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, interim condensed
consolidated statement of changes in equity and interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows
for the period ended 30 June 2018 have been prepared comparatively with condensed consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, condensed consolidated statement of changes
in equity and condensed consolidated statement of cash flows of Distribution and Retail segments of
Enerjisa Enerji A.Ş. for the period ended 30 June 2017, considering that the Company as the successor of
EEDAŞ which represents substantially the same business and assets of the Group.

If the presentation or classification of the current period financial statements is changed, in order to
maintain consistency, comparative information are also adjusted or reclassified in line with the related
changes. The nature, amount and reasons for each of the reclassifications and adjustments are described
below:

Previously
Reported Impact of Restated

1 January - adjustments and 1 January -
Notes 30 June 2017 reclassifications 30 June 2017

Revenue a 5,448,874 59,463 5,508,337
Other Income from Operating Activities b 83,579 1,084 84,663
Other Expenses from Operating Activities (-) b (205,971) (1,464) (207,435)
Finance Expense (-) b (494,779) 377 (494,402)
Deferred Tax Expense (-) c (55,332) (11,893) (67,225)

Previously
Reported Impact of Restated

Notes 31 December 2017 reclassifications 31 December 2017

Property, Plant and Equipment d 137,925 16,134 154,059
Intangible Assets d 7,703,430 (16,134) 7,687,296
Current Derivative Financial Instruments e 44,054 (24,187) 19,867
Non-Current Derivative Financial Instruments e   - 24,187 24,187
Short-Term Provisions f 203,150 (23,188) 179,962
Long-Term Provisions f 69,544 23,188 92,732

ENERJİSA ENERJİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”), unless otherwise indicated.
Currencies other than TL are also expressed in thousands unless otherwise indicated.)

12

NOTE 2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

2.4 Comparative Information and Reclassification of Prior Period Consolidated Financial Statements
(Continued)

a) In the current year, Grup has accounted income from CAPEX outperformance and related financial

[…]

21.1.1 Foreign currency risk management (Continued)

(*) Foreign currency risks associated with the USD and EUR denominated loans of the Group are hedged
through foreign exchange swap and cross currency swap instruments.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 20% increase and decrease in the TL against the
relevant foreign currencies. 20% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign
currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 20% change in foreign currency rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations within the Group where
the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the currency of the lender or the borrower. A
positive number indicates an increase in profit or loss before taxation on income where the TL strengthens
against the relevant currency.

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Depreciation of
foreign currency

Change in USD against TL by 20%
  USD net assets / liabilities (262,145) 262,145
  Hedged items (-) 152,777 (152,777)
USD net effect (109,368) 109,368

Change in EUR against TL by 20%
  EUR net assets / liabilities (81,445) 81,445
  Hedged items (-) 78,452 (78,452)
EUR net effect (2,993) 2,993

1 January - 30 June 2018
Profit / Loss

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Depreciation of
foreign currency

Change in USD against TL by 20%
  USD net assets / liabilities (16,818) 16,818
USD net effect (16,818) 16,818

Change in EUR against TL by 20%
  EUR net assets / liabilities (57,769) 57,769
EUR net effect (57,769) 57,769

1 January - 30 June 2017
Profit / Loss

ENERJİSA ENERJİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”), unless otherwise indicated.
Currencies other than TL are also expressed in thousands unless otherwise indicated.)

55

NOTE 21 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

21.1 Financial risk factors (Continued)

21.1.1 Foreign currency risk management (Continued)

Above sensitivities do not include cross currency swaps and foreign exchange swaps that would largely